# HERMANN SONS LIFE Schools of Dance 2024-2025 Registration

Hermann Sons Life Schools of Dance are now registering students for our 18 schools located in South and Central Texas. New for the 2024-25 season – non-members are now invited to register!
The 2024-2025 benefit is available to any student who will be 3 to 17 years of age as of Sept. 1, 2024. Students may enroll in any school of dance they choose.

Our schools of dance are designed to teach the art of dance in a wholesome atmosphere of fun, work, physical exercise and fellowship. Each school of dance teaches varying degrees of tap, ballet and jazz. A recital is held at the end of the season.

For 2024-2025 the Home Office has changed how students pay for classes. With the economy being in its current state we felt it would be best to spread out the payments over nine months. Members will be charged the new, low monthly fee of \$35 per month. Non-members will be charged the same monthly fee; however, they will also be charged a \$200 (non-refundable) registration fee.

On the second Friday of each month tuition fees will be charged to the accounts provided to us at the beginning of the season. These fees will as always help each dance class pay for expenses during the year and the Home Office cost for teacher salaries and any other expenses that are incurred. Each teacher is an

employee of Hermann Sons Life. The teacher(s) and at least two parent volunteers are responsible for the day-to-day operation of the school.

There will be several opportunities for parents to volunteer throughout the year. We encourage you to ask the teacher or parent liaison about these opportunities. (Examples include the Fund-raising Committee, Recital Committee and classroom monitors.)

All parent volunteers are required to pass a yearly background check. The background check form is available through your school of dance teacher.



Please Note: If you have already set up an account with Class Juggler for Dance or Camp registration you do not need to set up a new account for the 2024-2025 season. Steps to set up a new account:

1. Go to hermannsonslife.org and scroll down to the bottom of the Home Page and find the "Registration" link.

2. Click on the "Register Now" button

3. Set up your username (your email address) and password.

4. Add all of your family, student and payment information.

5. Once all your information is entered you will then go to the "Shopping Options" and choose "Shop for Classes."

6. Once you have opened the School of Dance Store you will see a list of location options to choose from.

7. Choose the location and add your students then add these classes to your cart.

8. Check out of cart without adding anything else to your order.

9. You will receive an email that you have checked out.

Our team will then review and process all orders within 1-2 business days.

You will receive a confirmation email and the first month's tuition payment will be withdrawn from the account on file. If you are a non-member an additional \$200 will be withdrawn as a non-membership registration fee. To pay by check, please contact Tammi Sutherland at 210-226-9261, ext. 239.

Cancellation Policy

Dance tuition will be charged on the second Friday of every month. To drop your student and not be charged tuition the Member Benefits Department must receive a drop notification in writing from the parent or guardian listed on the account no later than two weeks prior to the tuition being charged. All drop notifications need to be sent to dance@hermannsonslife.org.

Membership Policy

Members must keep their policy up to date to participate in Hermann Sons Life Member Benefits (Camp or Dance). Eligibility will be checked on a regular basis. If the student is deemed no longer a member of Hermann Sons Life, that student is subject to the Non-Member Registration Fee and will be charged the fee after ample notice has been given.

Hermann Sons Life School of Dance Locations

**Castroville** Castroville Hermann Sons Life Hall 1210 Lorenzo Street, Castroville

#### Cibolo

Schertz United Methodist Church 3460 Roy Richard Drive, Schertz

Comfort

Hermann Sons Life Hilltop Camp 170 Hilltop Camp Road, Comfort

**Corpus Christi** 

Lavish Center 9830 Leopard St., Corpus Christi

Da Costa

Da Costa Hermann Sons Life Hall 15736 FM 1686, Victoria

**Devine** Biry Hermann Sons Life Hall 111 S. Teal, Devine

**Goliad** Julie Wimberly Memorial Homemaking Bldg. 925 US-183, Goliad

> Hill Country Bulverde Community Center 1747 E. Ammann Road, Bulverde

Hondo Hondo Hermann Sons Life Hall 251 St. Hwy. 173 N., Hondo **La Vernia** La Vernia Hermann Sons Life Hall 122 Bluebonnet/FM 775, La Vernia

**Lone Oak** South Texas Church of God Building 12131 Loop 107, Adkins

**New Braunfels** New Braunfels Hermann Sons Life Hall 463 N. Union, New Braunfels

**North West Bexar** Hermann Sons Life North West Bexar School of Dance Studio 6655 Blue Bird Lane, San Antonio

#### San Antonio

Hermann Sons Home Association Building 525 S. St. Mary's Street, San Antonio

> Schulenburg Schulenburg Elementary 300 Bucek St., Schulenburg

> > Seguin

Seguin Hermann Sons Life Hall 2918 W. Kingsbury Street, Seguin

#### Stockdale

Stockdale High School Auditorium 503 S. 4th Street, Stockdale

Yorktown

Yorktown Hermann Sons Life Hall 225 N. Eckhardt St., Yorktown

### HERMANN SONS LIFE

The mission of Hermann Sons Life, a not-for-profit fraternal organization, is to strengthen communities through financial protection and service. It offers a variety of life insurance plans and annuity products for all ages as well as Medicare. Hermann Sons Life policyholders have access to a wide range of benefits.

Hermann Sons Life operates a youth camp in Comfort and dance schools for its younger members.

The organization is known for

its volunteer efforts that benefit thousands of people every year. The Home Office is in San Antonio.

For more information on the products and benefits of Hermann Sons Life, visit hermannsonslife.org or call 800-234-4124.

### Life Insurance is IMPORTANT

## If the unexpected happens, do you have a safety net in place to protect your family?

Hermann Sons Life offers a variety of life insurance products to fit the needs and budget of every family. Call us today at 210-527-9113